

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. 91 - 50 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has existed since creation as the aboriginal people who are the owners and guardians of their lands and waters; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe recognizes the need to enhance and strengthen the development of its human and natural resources; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribal Council has prioritized the development of new, and enhancement of existing, educational services for our youth as number one; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribal Council is aware that a task force is to be established for exploring the feasibility of establishing an independent board of Indian Education and developing recommendations to improve educational services for Indian youth; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribal Council feels that Sally Brownfield, a Squaxin Island Indian, has the knowledge of our community, education, teaching experience and cultural sensitivity to the issues impacting our Indian youth to represent our Tribe's concerns on the White House Conference on Indian Education.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby supports the nomination of Sally Brownfield to attend the White House Conference on Indian Education in Washington D.C. in January of 1992.

CERTIFICATION

The	Squaxin	Island	Tribal	Counci	l doe	s here	by c	ertify	that
the	foregoin	na Resol	ution was	adopt	ed at	a rec	gular	· meetir	ng of
the	Squaxin	Island	Tribal Co	ouncil,	held	on thi	.S _	2974	day
of	Acian	s +	, 1991,	at	which	time	ā	quorum	was
pres	sent And	was pas	sed by a	vote	of		for,	and	0
agai	inst wit	n	abstenti	ions.					

David E. Lopemon, Chairman

James Peters, Secretary

David W. Whitener, Vice Chairman